Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
DE25HIET 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168530508 Seite 1 von 17
Page 1 of 17

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment Network Video Door Station
Type Designation AXIS I8307-VE
Trademark AXIS
Operating Temperature Range -30 °C - +55 °C
Operating Voltage DC 24V via AC/DC adapter or DC 56V via PoE power supply
Extreme Voltage DC 18V ~ 28V via AC/DC adapter, DC 44V ~ 57V via PoE
Table 4: Technical Specification of EUT
Raido Characteristics Description
Permitted Frequency Band: 13.553 MHz to 13.567 MHz; 119 kHz to 140 kHz
Operating Frequency: 13.56 MHz; 125 kHz
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 Channel
Antenna Type: Internal Coil Antenna
Product Class: 1
Note: The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the customer. Any
misjudgment of the test results caused by the use of incorrect data provided by customer shall be borne by the customer.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
DE25HIET 002 Seite 9 von 17
Page 9 of 17
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, RFID active
1. 13.56 MHz operating
2. 125 kHz operating
B. Idle
C. Off
3.4 NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☒ PCB Layout
☒ Block Diagram ☒ Photo Document
☐ Model Difference Letter ☒ Parts List
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
DE25HIET 002 Seite 10 von 17
Page 10 of 17
4 TEST SET-UP AND OPERATION MODES
4.1 PRINCIPLE OF CONFIGURATION SELECTION
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in order to
measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in
reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible radiation level.
The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 TEST OPERATION AND TEST SOFTWARE
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All tests were performed according to the procedures in ANSI
C63.10:2013.
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed on model AXIS I8307-VE in this report.
4.3 SPECIAL ACCESSORIES AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
The EUT was tested together with the following accessories and auxiliary equipment:
Table 5: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N
Laptop PC Lenovo Thinkpad T480 10Q67059
Power Supply RS PRO LIF120-10B24 N/A
PoE Midspan Axis Communications POEA30U-1ATE 02172-004
Electric Door Strike Assa Solid 14 24V N/A
Table 6: List of Ports and Cables
Description Specification
Max.
Length
Cable Classification
Ethernet Cable CAT5E/6 STP Cable, shielded ≥ 30 m Wired Network Port
Relay cable Two wire conductor cable, 24VD, unshielded ≤ 30 m Signal/Control Port
I/O cable Multi conductor cable, 4 x I/O ports, unshielded ≤ 30 m Signal/Control Port
RS-485 cable Multi conductor cable, RS-485 A/B type,
unshielded
≥ 30 m Signal/Control Port